Declaration of compliance for materials and articles
intended to come in contact with food !

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community:

Name of the manufacturer: Hovicon International B.V.
Complete address: Vijfhuizerdijk 21
NL - 2141 BA Vijfhuizen

declares that the product described below:
Push button dispensers ‘Standard’ + ‘Special’ (art. 06076 + 06082 + 06647 + 72406720)
complies with the general legislations:

1. EU Framework Regulations on materials and articles intended for food contact
(EC) No. 1935/2004 and directives 2008/60/EC, 95/45/EC and 2008/84/EC
89/109/EEC and directives 2002/72/EC and directives 94/62/EG.

2. Good manufacture practice requirements according to FPE's "Code for Good
Manufacturing Practices for Flexible and Fibre-based Packaging for Foods" and to
Commission regulation 2023/2006 - good manufacturing practice for materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food

3. Packaging Waste Directive 94/62/EC and amendments (Essential Requirements)

4. Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended
to come into contact with food

5. FDA CFR27.177 in the USA

6. Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008 Regulation on classification, labeling and packaging
of substances and mixtures amending and repealing Directives 67 /548/EEC and
7999/45/EC, and amending Regulation (EC) No 1907 /2006

7. Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament "Restriction of Hazardous
Substances"

8. Regulation (EC) No 7223/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council on
cosmetic products.

9. ltalian legislations: D.M. 21/03/1973 and following revisions and amendments

DECRETO LEGISLATIVO 10 febbraio 2017, n. 29:

Disciplina sanzionatoria per la violazione di disposizioni di cui
ai regolamenti (CE) n. 1935/2004, n. 1895/2005, n. 2023/2006,
n. 282/2008, n. 450/2009 e n. 10/2011, in materia di materiali e
oggetti destinati a venire a contatto con prodotti alimentari e
alimenti

10. Danish Declaration no. 822 of 26/06/2013 regarding articles intended to come

into contact with food

The product above mentioned is produced which the following materials:
- PE




-PP
- Stainless Steel WN 1.4310

The product contains substances which are subject to restrictions in the
abovementioned regulations and it meets the global migration limits and specific
migration limits under the following test condition:

Stimulant A — 10% ethanol Time and temperature : 10 days at 40°C
Stimulant B — 3% acetic acid Time and temperature : 10 days at 40°C
Stimulant D2 — All vegetable oils Time and temperature : 10 days at 40°C

Overall migration is below 10 mg/dm? under standard testing conditions laid down in

Regulation (EC) No. 10/2010. Traces of the following substances may be present in the
final product. -

Substance: CAS NO.: Restriction:
1-hexen 209-753-1 3 mg/kg
hexamethylendiamine 124-09-4 2,4 mg/kg
Caprolactam 105-60-2 15 mg/kg
Chrome 7440-47-3 10 mg/kg

The global migration limit, together with the order specified restrictions to whom the
monomers and/or the additives present into the material might be subjected, are
respected in the use conditions above mentioned. This statement is supported by

analytic tests.

Done at, o

Vijfhuizen, 19-04-2018
(place) (date)

' Regulation (EC) no 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and
repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC - Article16



] Stainless steel outlet pipe

¥ 2 Plastic push buton

3 Plastic plunger

4 Plastic nut

S Plastic piston

6 Stainless steel spring

-
"] Plastic piston house
&
= e 8 Plastic non-return valve
LJ
Pauwels article 06076 + 06082
+72406720 ]
CON-SP-W ® L= Q Plastic diptube
Material Specification
Item Specification Material
1 Stainless steel outlet pipe 88, MN 1.4310
2 Plastic push button pp
3 Plastic plunger pp
4 Plastic nut pp
5 Plastic piston pp
6 Stainless steel spring SS, MN 1.4310
7 Plastic piston house PE
8 Plastic non-return valve PE
9 Plastic diptube PE
HOVICON INTERNATIONAL B.V.
P.O. Box 40 - 2140 AA Vijthuizen — Holland
Tel. 0031-(0)23-5581988 - Fax 0031-(0)23-5583606




HOVICON INTERNATIONAL B.V.

Postbus 40
2140 AA Vijfhuizen
Holland

Tel: 0031 - (0) 23 558 1988
Fax: 0031 - (0) 23 558 3606
E-mail: sales@hovicon.com
Website: www.hovicon.com

DECLARATION

HOVICON INTERNATIONAL B.V. hereby declares

That itemnumbers 09428

Type Stainless steel lids

Manufactured by Hovicon International B.V.
Vijfhuizen

The Netherlands

Meet the essential requirements as described in the directives:

1935/2004/EC REGULATION (EC) No. 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE
COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact
with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC AND 89/109EEC

s

prif 2018

Vijfhuizen, 19th

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



ARTICLE 09428

#266.5

11.5

Material: Stainless steel 304

HOVICON INTERNATIONAL B.V.
P.O. Box 40 - 2140 AA Vijfhuizen — Holland
Tel. 0031-(0)23-5581988 - Fax 0031-(0)23-5583606




